259703

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SNPS Portugal, Lda		02/04/2010	CORPORATION: PORTUGAL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.
Street Address:	700 E. Middlefield Raod
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2597032	CHIPIDEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-00070-3847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel, Esq.
Signature:	/sabel/
Date:	08/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0966

900169070

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from SNPS to Synopsys#page1.tif source=Assignment from SNPS to Synopsys#page2.tif source=Assignment from SNPS to Synopsys#page3.tif source=Assignment from SNPS to Synopsys#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SNPS Portugal, Lda, a Portugal private limited company, located at Taguspark, Avenida Dr. Mario Soares, No. 33, 2740-119, Porto Salvo, Oeiras, Portugal, ("Assignor") makes the following assignment to Synopsys Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 700 E. Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California, 94043, USA, ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all trademark and service mark rights that it owns worldwide, together with the goodwill pertaining thereto, including but not limited to the marks attached to Exhibit A. This assignment includes but is not limited to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of Assignor's marks and includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term of which registration pertaining to the marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary to effectuate and maintain the registration pertaining to the marks, now and in the future. The undersigned has read, understands, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

SNPS Portugal, Lda.

Dated: <u>년 左.</u>, 2010

Name: School Higher

Synopsys, Inc.

Dated: 4 Cub, 2010

Name: Julie Sharevan

62437357 v1

Country	Trademark	Classes	App No. Filing Date	Reg No. Issue Date
Canada	СНІРІDEA		1377214 12/21/2007	
European Union	снірбел	6	001778042 07/27/2000	001778042 11/14/2001
European Union	СНРІDEA	9, 42	006535447 12/21/2007	006535447 12/21/2007
Hong Kong	СНІРІОЕА	6	301168777 07/25/2008	301168777 07/25/2008
India	СНІРІОЕА	6	1635590 12/28/2007	
Israel	СНІРІDEA	O	207235 01/03/2008	
Japan	CHIPIDEA	6	2000-084261 07/31/2000	4500326 08/17/2001
Macao	СНІРІDEA	6	N/33066 12/26/2007	N/33066 (553) 07/23/2008
Malaysia	CHIPIDEA	6	2008-00047 01/02/2008	2008-00047 08/07/2008
Philippines	сніріоЕА	6	4-2007-14187 12/21/2007	4-2007- 014187 07/07/2008
Portugal	IP CATALYST	6	333634 MNA 11/17/1998	333634 MNA 09/10/1999
Portugal	СНІРІDEA	6	332773 MNA 09/30/1998	332773 MNA 04/13/1999
Taiwan	СНІРІОЕА	ത	97003468 01/23/2008	. 01346133 01/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0969

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Santa Clara personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. CHRISTINA DANIELLE KERTES Commission # 1773762 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Notary Public - California 💈 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Santa Clara County true and correct. My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2011 WITNESS my-hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _ _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name:__ Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator. ☐ Other: Other:__

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

Signer Is Representing: ___

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0970

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of CHRISTINA DANIELLE KERTES which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1773762 Notary Public - California 💈 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Santa Clara County of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2011 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _ Number of Pages: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Šīgņer's Name:_ □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: __ Other:_ Signer Is Representing: ___ Signer Is Representing:_

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-682x

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 08/10/2010